BELLEVUE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT
PURCHASE ORDER CONTRACT
This Agreement is made this 12th day of September 2023 by and between Bellevue Union
School District, “District” and School Outfitters “Seller” with respect to the following recitals:
1. District is a public school district organized and existing under the laws of the State of
California.
2. District desires to contract with Seller for the delivery of [Office Furniture, Accessories
and Installation] (“Equipment”) as quoted in Seller’s Quote #  QUO 11414194, which is

Option B, Santa Rosa CA 95407-7723 USA
Phone: 1 (707) 542-5197
Fax: N/A
Email: bjereb@busd.org
Bill to:
Bellevue Union SD
Bill Jereb
3223 Primrose Ave
Santa Rosa CA 95407-7723 USA
Phone: 1 (707) 542-5197
Fax: N/A
Email: bjereb@busd.org
Item SKU# Description Qty. List % Off Price Per Item
(including options)
Total Price
1. GLO-7875 7875 RECEPTION- CL-1: CITI, Fabric or Leather,
31"d x 30.375"w x 30"h, Lounge Chair,
Std 2 Arms, Std with Round Metal Legs, GLOBAL
SEATING
USA
~04 Grade 04
~CLFR California (Enviro Leather)
MM84 Montana Charcoal
TTU F-Tungsten Frame [TTU]
~STD Non-GSA (Commerical Furniture Offering)
Estimated Delivery:
40 business days after order confirmation
4 $1,517.00 44% $849.01 $3,396.04
2. GLO-7895 7895 RECEPTION- CL-2: CITI, Fabric or Leather,
31"d x 21.375"w x 30"h, Lounge Chair,
Armless, Std with Round Metal Legs, GLOBAL
SEATING USA
~04 Grade 04
~CLFR California (Enviro Leather)
MM84 Montana Charcoal
TTU F-Tungsten Frame [TTU]
~STD Non-GSA (Commerical Furniture Offering)
Estimated Delivery:
40 business days after order confirmation
4 $1,519.00 44% $850.13 $3,400.52
3. GLO-7885 7885 RECEPTION- TO-1: CITI, 20"d x 24"w x
20"h, Laminate Top / Laminate Base, End
Table, Std with Round Metal Legs, GLOBAL
SEATING USA
~CLAM CITI Table Top and Base Laminate

1200P SERIES, UNIVERSAL FILING. 24"d x
24"w x 42"h, BBF, Storage Cabinet, RT Wardrobe,
1200P SERIES, UNIVERSAL FILING.
~STD Metal File Case & Storage Front Paint
Finishes (Global Standard Paint Finishes)
SIL 1-Silver [SIL]
WSTD C-Key Random (STD)
Estimated Delivery:
40 business days after order confirmation
1 $7,308.00 47% $3,902.97 $3,902.97
Complete Your Purchase: sales@schooloutfitters.com
•  1-800-260-2776 •  1-800-494-1036 • View Quote & Buy Online
View Quote & Buy Online
Page 2 of 8
8. GLO-6900 6900 NURSE- CS-1: SIDERO, Armchair, Wall
Saver, Std 4 Legged Base, Black
Polypropylene Foot, Stacks 5 high on Floor,
Stacks 8 High on
Dolly, GLOBAL SEATING USA
~04 Grade 04
~CLFR California (Enviro Leather)
CF65 1-Flagstone
TTU F-Tungsten Frame [TTU]
GLD M-(STD) Black Glide
CBD M-Standard Chair Back Design
PK M-(STD) RTA Code in Pricebook per Model
Estimated Delivery:
40 business days after order confirmation
1 $588.00 47% $314.03 $314.03
9. GLO-4077 4077 PRINCIPALS OFFICE- CS-2: BEACH,
Armchair, Upholstered Back, Std 4 Legged Wood
Frame, White Non Marking Glides, Does not
Stack, Global
Seating USA
~05 Grade 05
~ENEP Endurance EPU (Momentum)
EN75 1-Cascade
VM F-Maple On Maple, Wood Frame [AVM]
Estimated Delivery:
40 business days after order confirmation
2 $894.00 47% $477.46 $954.92
10. GLO-2811-8 2811-8 PRINCIPALS OFFICE- CT-3: KATE, 26"w
x 24.5"d x 33"h, Medium Back, Swivel, Std Fully
Upholstered Closed Fixed Arms, Sculpted Seat &
Back, Std
Polished Aluminum Base, Std 2" Integrated Dual

13. GLO-CNSLR- DK-5 CNSLR- DK-5 COUNSELOR ROOM- DK-5. Desk
System. System: QT-106218
Specification Project #: ?94234? // REV-51842-
X2G5. Dual Ergonomic Monitor Arm included in
Desk system.
~ (STD) Thermally Fused Laminate, High
Performance (1" Thick)
~PDLM Height Adjustable Laminate Top Finishes
CMB 1-Clear Maple
Tackboard: ~01 Grade 01
~WATL Waterfall (Global)
WA50 1-Grand
Estimated Delivery:
40 business days after order confirmation
1 $6,440.00 48% $3,367.66 $3,367.66
14. GLO-7896/7892 7896/7892 STAFF LOUNGE- CL-3: CITI, Fabric
or Leather, 31"d x 42.75"w x 30.75"h, 2 Seat
Sofa, Armless, Std with Round Metal Legs. CITI,
Ganging Bracket, Included 2 Brackets, 4 Screws
&
Template, One set must be specified at each
connection
point.
~05 Grade 05
~GPM5 Graded In Grade 05 Fabrics
GPM5 1-Graded In Grade 05 Fabrics
TOR EON EPU, MINERAL EO06
TTU F-Tungsten Frame [TTU]
Estimated Delivery:
40 business days after order confirmation
4 $5,043.00 73% $1,346.65 $5,386.60
15. GLO-8034 8034 STAFF LOUNGE- CS-4: DRIFT, Low Back,
Lounge Chair, Fully Upholstered w/
Sled Base.
~GPM6 Graded in Grade 06
GPM6 1-Graded In Grade 06 Fabrics
TOR FLOCK, AGAVE FL85
S17 M-(STD) 17in Seat Height
TTU F-Tungsten Frame [TTU]
CG M-(STD) Clear, Polycarbonate Glides for Most
Surfaces
NBS M-(STD) No Sealed Seams on Back
NSS M-(STD) No Sealed Seams on Seat NMB M-
(STD) Moisture Barrier Not Required
Estimated Delivery:
40 business days after order confirmation
2 $2,779.00 47% $1,484.18 $2,968.36
Complete Your Purchase: sales@schooloutfitters.com
•  1-800-260-2776 •  1-800-494-1036 • View Quote & Buy Online
View Quote & Buy Online
Page 4 of 8
16. GLO-6713 6713 STAFF LOUNGE- CS-5: POPCORN, Wall
Saver, Polypropylene Back, Upholstered Seat,
Armless, Std Sled Chrome Frame, Std Without
Glides, Stacks
8 high on Floor, 15 high on Dolly, GLOBAL
SEATING USA.
~DPLS Plastic Back Selections
IVC 1-Cloud, White [IVC]
~05 Grade 05
~EONE Eon EPU (Momentum)
EO06 2-Mineral
CH F-Chrome Frame [CH]
WS M- (STD)
** All Chairs With CG Poly Carbonate Glides
Estimated Delivery:
40 business days after order confirmation
12 $336.00 32% $227.35 $2,728.20
17. GLO-3870 3870 STAFF LOUNGE- TO- WIND, 24" Dia x
17"h, Round Table w/ Laminate Top, Std
Metal Frame
LP Wind Thermally Fused Laminate Top Options
CMB 1-Clear Maple [CMB]

Glides,
30" Dia x 1"h, TFL, Flat Edge, Round, Top Only, 1
Base
Required.
~ (STD) Thermally Fused Laminate, High
Performance (1" Thick"
~SLAM SWAP Laminate Top Finishes
WHC 1-White Chocolate
FE F-2mm Flat Edge (Standard)
CBE M-White Chocolate, Edge
~ Power Block Cut-Out Not Required- Center
Postion
Estimated Delivery:
40 business days after order confirmation
2 $1,115.00 9% $1,009.39 $2,018.78
19. GLO-7731 7731 STAFF LOUNGE- TO-5: RIVER, 30"w x
30"d x 17"h, Square Coffee Table,
Electrical Option Available, Cannot Gang, High
Pressure
Laminate

Height,
12.5 Square Base, Offset Column, Seated Height,
24.5"H
Column, Plate Base w/ 3"Dia x , 1/2" Adj. Glides.
~SBASE SWAP Base Finishes
TTU 1-Tungsten [TTU]
~ (STD) Thermally Fused Laminate, High
Performance (1" Thick")
~SLAM SWAP Laminate Top Finishes
WHC 1-White Chocolate
FE F-2mm Flat Edge (Standard)
CBE M-White Chocolate, Edge
Estimated Delivery:
40 business days after order confirmation
2 $963.00 47% $514.30 $1,028.60
21. GLO-GCAS36 GCAS36 STAFF LOUNGE- TO-7: 36"w x 29"h,
Square Top, 4 Leg Base, Self
Edge,BOARDROOM TABLES.
~BTOP Boardroom Table Top Finishes
CMB 1-Clear Maple
~BMBASE Boardroom Table Metal Base Finishes
TTU 2-Tungsten (TTU)
~ Grommet/Electrical Not Required - Custom
Grommet Location
~STD Non-GSA
Estimated Delivery:
40 business days after order confirmation
4 $617.00 47% $329.52 $1,318.08
22. GLO-6327-6 6327-6 CONFERENCE ROOM- CS-3: VION,
Stool, Mesh Back, Medium Back, Task, Armless,
Std
Molded Black Base, Std 2" Dual Wheel Carpet
Casters, Std w/